

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 6**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after “87.159” delete the rest of the
2 line.

3 In line 3, delete “167.330, 167.332”.

4 Delete lines 18 through 25.

5 Delete page 2.

6 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 28.

7 In line 29, delete “7” and insert “2”.

8 On page 4, line 32, delete “8” and insert “3”.

9 On page 5, line 20, after the period delete the rest of the line and delete
10 lines 21 through 24 and insert “A court order returning an animal to its
11 lawful owner under this subparagraph may not contain a requirement that
12 the lawful owner or any other claimant repay the costs of providing care to
13 the animal during its impoundment.”.

14 In line 32, delete “9” and insert “4” and delete “10” and insert “5”.

15 On page 6, line 17, delete “10” and insert “5”.

16 In line 24, delete “10” and insert “5”.

17 In line 36, delete “10” and insert “5”.

18 On page 7, line 3, delete “10” and insert “5”.

19 In line 5, delete “10” and insert “5”.

20 In line 9, delete “9” and insert “4”.

21 In line 13, delete “9” and insert “4”.